2 <u>SSB 6404</u> - S AMD - 246 3 Senator Honeyford By 4 NOT ADOPTED 3/5/00 5 On page 17, on line 5, strike "73,462,000" and insert "72,509,000" and adjust the totals accordingly. 6 7 On page 26, strike lines 11 down through and including line 15. 8 On page 229, strike lines 7 down through and including line 26. 9 210, line 9, strike "22,097,509" On on and insert page 10 "22,415,509". 10, strike "44,195,012" 11 On page 210, on line and insert 12 "44,830,012". 13 210, line 11, strike "66,292,518" insert On page on and 14 "67,245,518".

15 On page 211, on line 1, after "order:", insert the following:

16 "(a) For distribution to small towns with an calendar year 1999 17 general expense budget of less than \$500,000;"

18 Reletter the subsections consecutively and correct any internal 19 references accordingly.

--- END ---

EFFECT: Removes new funding (\$953,000) for the community services facilities program and provide \$953,000 for small towns with annual budgets of less than \$500,000.

1